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GP-16 AD-8127 用プリンタ台 取扱説明書 
 本プリンタ台は、A&D製の天びんGX-L/GF-Lシリーズ、GPシリーズにプリンタAD-8127を装着搭載する時に使用する

専用プリンタ台です｡ 
 
適応機種 

GX-L/GF-Lシリーズ、GPシリーズ 
 
プリンタおよび専用台の取付け方 
手順 1  表示器ケース右側裏の2ヶ所のネジを

外します。 
 
手順 2   GX-L/GF-Lシリーズ 
  RS-232Cインタフェース(D-Sub 9ピン) 
  端子カバーを外します。 
   GPシリーズ 
 オプション部のカバー、カバーゴムを外します。 
 
手順 3  プリンタ台を付属のネジ(M4 × 15Wセムス)

で表示器下ケースに固定します。 
 
手順 4  プリンタ台にプリンタ(AD-8127)を前側から

載せ、フックを広げながら挿入します。 
 
手順 5   GX-L/GF-Lシリーズ 
  RS-232Cケーブル(AX-KO2741-100)を

 表示器ユニットのRS-232Cコネクタ、

プリンタのRS-232Cコネクタに取り付けます。 
  GPシリーズ 
  RS-232Cケーブル(AX-KO2116-090)の

 25ピン側を表示器ユニットのRS-232C
 コネクタ、9ピン側をプリンタの

 RS-232Cコネクタに取り付けます。 
 
手順 6  ケーブルは、図のように長さを調整して付属の 
 ケーブルクランプで表示器アームに取り付けます。 
 
手順 7  天びんとプリンタにACアダプタケーブルを 
 取り付け、一緒にケーブルクランプで留めます。 
 
注意 RS-232Cインタフェース端子カバーを外したGX-L/GF-L

シリーズやオプション部のカバー、カバーゴムを外したGP
シリーズは、プリンタを含め防塵･防滴仕様にはなりません。 

 
梱包内容 
構成部品 数量 
GP-16 AD-8127用プリンタ台 1 
ケーブルクランプ 2 
M4 × 15Wセムス 2 
取扱説明書(本書) 1 

プリンタ(AD-8127)
をフックで固定する 

 手順 3  
付属のM4 x 15Wセムス 

手順 5  
コネクタ 

手順 6  フック 
 
 
 
 

専用プリンタ台 

ケーブルクランプ例 
ケーブルクランプは､ 
天びんに2個と 
プリンタ台に2個とが、
付属されています。 

プリンタのACアダプタケーブル 
天びんのACアダプタケーブル 

表示器アーム 

手順 5  

手順 7  

プリンタ(AD-8127) 

手順 4  

手順 4  

本社 〒170-0013 東京都豊島区東池袋3-23-14 

 （ダイハツ・ニッセイ池袋ビル5F） 

GP 
表示器ユニット 

手順 1  
M4 x 8 + ナイロンワッシャ 

手順2  

オプション部の 
カバー 

カバーゴム 

GX-L/GF-L 
表示器ユニット 

手順 1  
M4 x 10 + ナイロンワッシャ 

手順 2  
端子カバー 
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GP-16 The Printer Support for the AD-8127 Instruction Manual 
 The printer support is used to install the AD-8127 to GX-L/GF-L series and GP series balances made by A&D 

Company, Limited. 
 
Applicable products: GX-L/GF-L series, GP series 
 
Installing the printer and printer support 
Step 1  Remove two screws on right side of the display case. 
 
Step 2   GX-L/GF-L series 
  Remove the terminal cover for the RS-232C 

 interface (D-Sub 9 pin). 
  GP series 
  Remove the option cover and the rubber cover. 
 
Step 3  Install the printer support beside the display 

unit using screws (M4x15W SEMS screws). 
 
Step 4  Place the printer (AD-8127) on the printer 

support while holding open the hook. 
 
Step 5   GX-L/GF-L series 
  Connect the RS-232C cable (AX-KO2741-100).

 Connect its RS-232C connector to the display 
 unit and to the printer. 

  GP series 
  Connect the RS-232C cable (AX-KO2116-090). 

 Connect its 25 pin connector to the display unit 
 and its 9 pin connector to printer. 

 
Step 6  Adjust the length of the remaining cable. 

Bundle up cables using cable clamps 
beside the display arm. 

 
Step 7  Attach AC adaptor cables to the balance and 

printer, and bundle them using cable clamps. 
 
Caution 

If the RS-232C interface terminal cover is removed from 
GX-L/GF-L series, or if the option cover and rubber cover 
are removed from GP series, the balance and printer 
will not be waterproof and dustproof. 

 
Packing Contents 
Component parts Quantity 
GP-16  Printer support for the AD-8127 1 
Cable clamp 2 
M4 x 15W SEMS screws 2 
Instruction manual (This document) 1  

Step 1  
Nylon washer + M4x8 screws 

Attach the printer (AD-8127) 
using the hook. 

Step 2  

GP 
display unit 

GX-L/GF-L 
display unit Rubber cover 

Option cover 

Printer (AD-8127) 

 Step 3  
Accessory M4x15W SEMS screws 

Step 6  
Hook 

 
 
 
 

Printer support 

Display arm 

Step 7  

Step 5  
Connector 

Step 5  

Step 4  

Step 4  

AC adapter cable for the printer 
AC adapter cable for the balance 

Example of the 
clamping cable 
Two cable clamps 
are included each 
for the balance 
and the printer. 

Step 2  
Terminal cover 

Step 1  
Nylon washer + M4 x 10 screws 
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